Lee County Board Of County Commissioners **Agenda Item Summary**

Blue Sheet No. 20050817

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE:

Approve waiving of the formal bid process for BW-05-10 CCTV Systems for Cape Coral Toll Facility, Leeway Service Center, Mid Point Toll and Sanibel Toll, to the sole source provider, Gulf Coast Fire and Security, Inc., in the following amounts: Cape Coral \$29,005.00; Leeway \$30,814.00; Mid Point \$61,789.00 and Sanibel \$21,289.00, for a total bid waiver amount of \$142,897.00. Also, approve transfers from reserves in the total amount of \$100,083.00 from various sub-funds within Transportation Facilities.

- 2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides Lee County Toll Facilities with a contractor to enhance existing Hirsch Security System for digital video surveillance equipment installation and maintenance.
- 3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval.

4. Departmen	tal Category:	9.	AGA		5. Meetii	ng Date:	08-02-2005
6. Agenda:	<u> </u>	7. Requ	irement/Purpos	e: (specify)	8. Reque	st Initiat	ted:
Conser	ıt		Statute	_	Commiss	ioner	
X Admin	istrative		Ordinance		Departm	ent	Transportation
Appeal	ls	X	Admin. Code	AC-4-4	Division		
Public			Other		By:	Scott C	Gilbertson, Director
Walk-0	On		-				

9. Background:

The Department of Transportation, Toll Facilities submitted a request to Contracts Management to waive the formal bid process for CCTV Systems for Cape Coral Toll Facility, Leeway Service Center, Mid Point Toll and Sanibel Toll, to the sole source provider, Gulf Coast Fire and Security, Inc.

Gulf Coast Fire and Security is the authorized repair company in this area for Hirsch Security System digital video surveillance equipment, installation and maintenance. This equipment must integrate with existing equipment.

Funds are available in Account #PE5414742101.506410; PE5414742102.506410; PE5414742103.506410 and PE5414742104.506410

- Attachment: 1. Bid Waiver justification
 - 2. Gulf Coast Fire & Security quotes
 - 3. Transfer Forms

11. Commission Action: Approved Deferred Denied Other TO SC COUNTY ADMIN.	ger/P.W.	Count Manager/ Directe	,	Services	Budget :		County Attorney	Other	Human Resources	Purchasing or Contracts	Department Director
11. Commission Action: Approved Deferred Denied Other RECEIVED BY COUNTY ADMIN: 7-11-05 COUNTY ADMIN: COUNTY AD	udli_ bos	Danne 6.30.	Mgr.	Grants	3-1/	Analyst		in 2		77.7	1.30.05
Approved Deferred Denied Other Approved COUNTY ADMIN: COUNTY AD						₩.	直接的直接			mission Acti	11. Comi
Deferred Denied Other Denied COUNTY ADMIN: 1-05 COUNTY ADMIN: C		7	/EDBV 311/	RECEIVI		ે. મું			f	Approved	
Denied Other Very Market County Admin 7/7		1				on constitution	77.0			Deferred	
Other COUNTY ADMIN 7/7]				4	Barrie de de la Constantina del Constantina de la Constantina de la Constantina de la Constantina de la Constantina del Constantina de la			Denied	
COUNTY ADMIN ////		_					1000			Other	
7-11-02 FORWARDED TO: / L		-	Y ADMIN RDED TO: //-	FORWAR			7-11-0				<u>-</u>

FUND NAME:	Transportati	on Facilities - Ca	pe Coral	_ DATE: _	06/10/05	_ BATCH NO.		<u></u>
FISCAL YEAR:	2005	FUND #:	42101	_DOC TYPE:_	YB	_LEDGER TYPE:		ВА
TO:	То	II Facilities			Cape Co	ral Operating		
		ISION NAME)				RAM NAME)		
	FUND #-DEPT	SE LIST THE ACCO /DIV #-PROGRAM B5120100100.503	#-OBJECT			NG ORDER: #-COST CENTER #	•	
	ACCOUNT NU				OBJECT NAME			DEBIT
	PE541474210	1.506410		Furniture &	Equipment		\$	29,005
						TOTAL TO:	S	29,005
FROM:	Non-F	Departmental			D,	eserves		
		ISION NAME)				RAM NAME)		
	۸۲۲	UNT NUMBER			OR LECT NAME			CDEDIT
	GC589014210				OBJECT NAME Contingencies	:		\$29,005
EXPLANATION:	Budget appr	opriation neede	ed to cove	er expenses fo		tem	\$ ////////////////////////////////////	29,005
DIVISION	DIRECTOR SIG	NATURE I	DATE	DEPART	MENT DIRECTOR	R SIGNATURE	4.3	DATE
DBS:	APPROVAL _	DENIAL_		OPERAT	TIONS ANALYST	SIGNATURE	7/4/	DATE
	APPROVAL _	DENIAL		BUDGET OPE	Lange	AGER SIGNATÜRE	7/11	ارد// DATE
CO. ADMIN.:	APPROVAL _	DENIAL _			D. ADMIN. SIGNA	ATURE		DATE
BCC APPROVAL	DATE _				BCC CHAIR	MAN SIGNATURE		
BA NO:		AUTH CODE	:		TRANS DA	NTE:	RE	EV. 05/93

FUND NAME:	Transportation F	acilities - Sanibe	el	_ DATE:	06/10/05	BATCH NO.	
FISCAL YEAR:	2005	FUND #:	42102	_DOC TYPE:	YB	LEDGER TYPE:	8A
TO:		Facilities			San	ibel Operating	
	(DIVIS	ION NAME)				GRAM NAME)	
		DIV #-PROGRAM	M #-OBJEC			OWING ORDER: JECT#-COST CENT	ER #.
	ACCOUNT NUM			(DBJECT NAM	E	DEBIT
	PE5414742102.	506410		Furniture & Eq	uipment		\$ 21,289
						TOTAL TO:	\$ 21,289
ROM:		epartmental				Reserves	
	(DIVIS	ION NAME)			(PRO	GRAM NAME)	
	ACCOU GC5890142102.	NT NUMBER			DBJECT NAMI	<u>E</u>	CREDIT
	GC5690142102.	209910		Reserve for Co	ontingencies		\$21,289
EXPLANATION	Budget appropria	ation needed to d	cover exper	nses for security	system		
000000	DIRECTOR SIG				ameles		6.30.05
		1	DATE	DEPARTIM	ENT DIRECTO	OR SIGNATURE	DATE
DBS:	APPROVAL	DENIAL		OPERATI	ONS ANALYS	T SIGNATURE	DATE
	APPROVAL	DENIAL		BUDGET OPER	CATIONS MAN	NAGER SIGNATURE	7/1/0, ~
CO. ADMIN.:	APPROVAL	DENIAL			_		
00 400000	LDATE			CO	. ADMIN. SIGI	NATURE	DATE
ICC APPROVA	LUAIE				BCC CHAI	RMAN SIGNATURE	
BA NO:		AUTH C	ODE:		i i	RANS DATE:	
							REV. 05/93

FUND NAME:	Transportation	n <u>Facilities - M</u>	dpoint	_ DATE: _	06/10/05	BATCH NO.		
FISCAL YEAR:	2005	FUND #:	42103	_DOC TYPE:	YB	LEDGER TYPE:		ВА
TO:	Toll	Facilities			7	Midpoint		
	(DIVIS	ION NAME)				GRAM NAME)		
	NOTE: PLEASE FUND #-DEPT/D (EXAMPLE: BB	IV #-PROGRAM	#-OBJECT			'ING ORDER: T#-COST CENTER #.		
	ACCOUNT NUM				OBJECT NAME			DEBIT
	PE5414742103.	506410		Furniture &	Equipment		\$	49,789
						TOTAL TO:	\$	49,789
FROM:		partmental				Reserves		
	(DIVIS	ION NAME)			(PRO	GRAM NAME)		
	ACCOU	NT NUMBER			OBJECT NAME	<u> </u>	C	REDIT
	GC5890142103.			Reserve for				\$49,789
EXPLANATION:	Budget appro	priation neede	ed to cove	er expenses fo	or security sy	rstem		-13-11
	_				ander	7 7 7 7	6.	∘/ ે / 36. જ
DIVISIO	N DIRECTOR SIGN	NATURE	DATE	DEPARTI	MENT DIRECTO	OR SIGNATURE		DATE
DBS:	APPROVAL _	DENIAL		Kigan	UXK	ala_	7/1	1/05
	7			OFERAT	TONS ANALYS	T SIGNATURE		DATE
	APPROVAL	DENIAL		- ku	- dege		7/	111/05
				BUDGET OPE	RATIONS MAI	NAGER SIGNATURE		DATE
CO. ADMIN.:	APPROVAL	DENIAL		CC	D. ADMIN. SIG	NATURE		DATE
BCC APPROVAL	DATE							
					BCC CHAI	RMAN SIGNATURE		
BA NO:		All#H.com	_		TOARIE	NATE:		
DA NU.		_ AUTH CODI	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TRANS (/ 外) だ;	RE'	V. 05/93

FUND NAME:	E: Transportation Facilities - LeeWay DATE: 06/10/05 BATCH NO.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FISCAL YEAR:	2005	FUND #:	42104	_DOC TYPE:_	YB	_LEDGER TYPE:		ва
TO:	Toll	Facilities			LeeWa	y Operating		
		ION NAME)				RAM NAME)		
	NOTE: PLEASE FUND #-DEPT/D (EXAMPLE: BB5	IV #-PROGRAM	#-OBJECT			NG ORDER: #-COST CENTER #.		
	ACCOUNT NUM				OBJECT NAME			DEBIT
	PE5414742104.	506410		Furniture &	Equipment		\$	30,814
						TOTAL TO:	\$	30,814
FROM:		Facilities			LeeWa	y Operating		
-	(DIVISI	ON NAME)				RAM NAME)		
	ACCOU	NT NUMBER			OBJECT NAME			CREDIT
	PE5414742104.				acted Services			\$30,814
EXPLANATION:	Budget amend	ment needed	to cover	expenses for	security syste	TOTAL FROM:	\$	30,814
DIVISION	N DIRECTOR SIGN	IATUPE	DATE	DEDMI	amber	de la constitue	6	30.05
	APPROVAL X	DENIAL	DATE	DEPART	WIENT DIRECTO	R SIGNATURE	7/1	DATE
	/			OPERAT	IONS ANALYST	SIGNATURE	_ / /	DATE
	APPROVAL	DENIAL		BUDGET OPE	- Xang	AGER SIGNATURE	<u> 7</u> ,	///o5 DATE
CO. ADMIN.:	APPROVAL	DENIAL		CC	D. ADMIN. SIGN			DATE
BCC APPROVAL	DATE	-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	BCC CHAIRI	MAN SIGNATURE		
							greense:	101010001000100001000014000
BA NO:		AUTH CODE			TRANS DA	ATE;	Rí	EV. 05/93

FUND NAME:	Transportation F	acilities - Midpo	int	_ DATE:	06/10/05	BATCH NO.		
FISCAL YEAR:	2005	FUND #;	42103	_DOC TYPE:_	YB	_LEDGER TYPE:		ВА
TO:		Facilities			Midpo	oint Operating		
	(DIVIS	ION NAME)			(PROC	GRAM NAMĚ)		
	NOTE: PLEASE FUND #-DEPT/D (EXAMPLE: BBS	IV #-PROGRAM	M #-OBJEC			OWING ORDER: ECT#-COST CENTI	ER #.	
	ACCOUNT NUM	IBER			OBJECT NAME		DE	EBIT
	PE5414742103.5	506410		Furniture & Ed	quipment		\$	12,000
						TOTAL TO:	\$	12,000
FROM:		Facilities			Midpo	oint Operating		
	(DIVIS	ION NAIVIE)			(PROC	GRAM NAMÉ)		
	ACCOUR PE5414742103.5	NT NUMBER		Other Repair &	OBJECT NAME			EDIT \$12.000
EVRI ANIATIONI	Dudget approprie	tion pooded to				TOTAL FROM:	\$	12,000
	Budget appropria		DATE	Ses for security	weller	OR SIGNATURE	4.3	6.05
	APPROVAL	DENIAL.		/Ugu	ulel X. K	Silva I SIGNATURE	7/4	ATE /
	APPROVAL	DENIAL		The	Laver	AGER SIGNATURE	7/	4/07
CO. ADMIN.:	APPROVAL	DENIAL			D. ADMIN. SIGN			ATE ATE
BCC APPROVA	L DATE	<u>.</u>			BCC CHAIR	MAN SIGNATURE		
BANO:		AUTH C	ODE:		J.	RANS DATE:	REV.	05/93

JUSTIFICATION FOR SOLE SOURCE AND/OR WAIVER PURCHASE 1114 こころ

REQUISITION NUMBER	Date	April	18, 20	005
DEPARTMENT DOT/Operations/Tolls	Business Unit _	54147 541 <u>47</u>	42102 42103	506410 506410 506410 506410
Suggested Vendor				
Gulf Coast Fire and Security, Inc.			_	
ITEM DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR SOLE SOUR (MAY ALSO BE ATTACHED AS A MEMO)	RCE AND/OR WAIVER:			
Authorized repair company for Hirsch S	ecurity Card Syst	em in	this a	rea
and for digital video surveillance equ	ipment installati	on and	maint	enance
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS:				
Hirsch Security Card system and Digita	l Video Surveilla	nce eq	uipmen	t
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Reason for Requesting Sole Source: (X) Item Must Match Existing Equipment, V	Vнісн Is:			
Hirsch Security System and Digital Vid	eo Equipment			
() Item is a Repair Part for Existing Equipi	MENT, WHICH IS:			
() ITEM IS TO BE ATTACHED TO EXISTING ITEM,	WHICH Is:			

APPROVED: 7/9/02

XX) TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF REQUESTED ITEM ARE ESSENTIAL TO OUR NEEDS BECAUSE:	
Security and surveillance of collected revenues.	
() No Other Manufacturer of This Type of Product Exists	
XX) OTHER MANUFACTURERS OF THIS TYPE OF PRODUCT DO NOT MEET OUR MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:	
MANUFACTURER'S NAME: Card Key Systems The Card Key System does not tie the Toll Collection Swipe (magnetic strip) into a building access swipe system for our	Cards
REASON: (magnetic strip) into a building access swipe system for or The Hirsch System utilizes the existing mag stripe track 2 unique access ID for access. MANUFACTURER'S NAME:	to create
Reason:	
Manufacturer's Name:	
Reason:	
() Other	
Must Perform Price or Cost Analysis or Attach Negotiated Price Quote FromVendor; Letter From Manufacturer Stating Sole Source.	
A) PRICE ANALYSIS PERFORMED	
Based on:	
Attached quote	

B)	Cost	ANALYSIS PERFORMED:
	BASE	D ON:
		SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF REQUESTER 51405
		SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF REQUESTER 51405
I,	 LUDE TI	
Witho		SOLE SOURCE JUSTIFICATION IS ADEQUATE AND PURCHASE IS AUTHORIZED MPETITIVE BIDDING.
Retur		Sole Source Justification is Inadequate and Requisition is Department.
Сомра		DUE TO TIME RESTRAINTS PURCHASE IS AUTHORIZED WITHOUT BIDDING.
	()	COMPETITIVE/NON-COMPETITIVE BID WAIVER APPROVED.
		BUYER PURCHASING DIRECTOR
		Contracto Morage

Date: 3-15-05

To:LEE COUNTY TOLL

Attn: ROB RADFORD

Ref: CAPE CORAL TOLL FACILITY

CCTV SYSTEM QUOTATION

GULF COAST FIRE AND SECURITY is pleased to provide a quotation to you for the above listed project.

We acknowledge the bid specifications and drawings dated

thru addendum #

Turnkey Prices Include the Following: All necessary materials delivered F.O.B. jobsite, normal ground freight charges are included in the quoted cost. This quotation includes installation wiring diagrams, headend assembly & connections, device trimout & all necessary wire & wire installation, along with checkout & certification.

NOTE:ALL UPGRADED CAMERAS ARE COLOR/AUTO IRIS/VERIFOCAL LENS

UPGRADE 4 LANE CAMERAS-\$6,600.00

UPGRADE LOBBY CAMERA-\$1,150.00

UPGRADE COUNT ROOM FULL-\$1,150.00

UPGRADE WEST HALL-\$1,150.00

DROP EAST HALL CAMERA DOWN BELOW CEILING

UPGRADE CAMERA IN REAR OF BUILDING-\$1,150.00

UPGRADE SUPERVISORS OFFICE CAMERA-\$1,150.00

2-POWER SUPPLY FOR CAMERAS-\$420.00

LOCKED HOUSING FOT HEAD END EQUIPMENT-\$585.00

2-PAN TILT ZOOM CAMERAS ON EACH END OF BUILDING-\$11,350.00

UPGRADE TRAINING ROOM CAMERA-\$1,150.0MOVEHEAD END EQUIPMENT

MISC. WIRE/CONNECTORS/ETC-\$650.00

LABOR-\$2,500.00

\$29,005.00

Sincerely,	APPROVED
RICK VICKERY	TITLEDATE

Date: 3-15-05

To:LEE COUNTY TOLL

Attn: ROB RADFORD

Ref: LEEWAY SERVICE CENTER

CCTV SYSTEM QUOTATION

GULF COAST FIRE AND SECURITY is pleased to provide a quotation to you for the above listed project.

We acknowledge the bid specifications and drawings dated

thru addendum#

Turnkey Prices Include the Following: All necessary materials delivered F.O.B. jobsite, normal ground freight charges are included in the quoted cost. This quotation includes installation wiring diagrams, headend assembly & connections, device trimout & all necessary wire & wire installation, along with checkout & certification.

NOTE: ALL UPGRADED CAMERAS ARE COLOR/AUTO IRIS/VERIFOCAL LENS

ADD CAMERA OVER COUNT STATION-\$1,150.00

REPOSITION CAMERA ON VAULT

ADD CAMERA TO TOCHIAS CUBICLE-\$1,150.00

ADD TWO CAMERAS TO COVER THE FRONT COUNTER-\$2,300.00

ADD CAMERA TO ACCT. CLERCKS OFFICE-\$1,150.00

ADD CAMERA IN TECH OFFICE-\$1,150.00

MOVE DVR TO DATA/PHONE ROOM

ADD CAMERA TO DROP BOX AREA INSIDE AND OUTSIDE-\$2,800.00

ADD CAMERA TO DATA/PHONE ROOM-\$1,150.00

ADD PTZ CAMERA TO N.M. CORNER OF THE BUILDING-\$5,675.00

MOUNT MONITOR ON DATA ROOM WALL-\$350.00

ADD CAMERA AT EMPLYEE ENTRANCE-\$1,650.00

ADD 16 PORT 600 GIG DVR-\$8,479.00

PULL 2 CAT 6 WIRES TO COUNT STATION

POWER SUPPLY-\$210.00

MISC./WIRE/CONNECTORS ETC.-\$600.00

LABOR-\$3,000.00

\$30,814.00

Sincerely,	APPROVED	
	TITLE	
RICK VICKERY	DATE	

Date:3-15-05

To:LEE COUNTY TOLL

Attn: ROB RADFORD

RefMID POINT TOLL

CCTV SYSTEM QUOTATION

GULF COAST FIRE AND SECURITY is pleased to provide a quotation to you for the above listed project.

We acknowledge the bid specifications and drawings dated

thru addendum #

Turnkey Prices Include the Following: All necessary materials delivered F.O.B. jobsite, normal ground freight charges are included in the quoted cost. This quotation includes installation wiring diagrams, headend assembly & connections, device trimout & all necessary wire & wire installation, along with checkout & certification.

NOTE:ALL UPGRADED CAMERAS ARE COLOR/AUTO IRIS/VERIFOCAL LENS

ADD 16 PORT 600 GIG DVR-\$8479.00

UPGRADE E.HALL CAMERA-\$1,150.00

ADD PTZ ON S.W. CORNER OF THE BUILDING-\$5,675.00

UPGRADE CAMERA AT WEST HALLWAY-\$1,150.00

UPGRADE CAMERA IN SUPERVISORS OFFICE-\$1,150.00

UPGRADE CAMERA IN COUNT ROOM-\$1,150.00

UPGRADE CAMERA IN RECORDER ROOM-\$1,150.00

UPGRADE N. LANE CAMERA TO PTZ-\$5,675.00

UPGRADE 4 LANE CAMERAS -\$6,600.00

UPGRADE SOUTH CAMERA TO PTZ-\$5,675.00

2-POWER SUPPLYS-\$420.00

REWORK CAMERAS ON DVR

ADD 5 CAMERAS OVERHEAD ON LANES-\$8,250.00

ADD PTZ ON SOUTH CORNER OD BUILDING\$5,675.00

ADD 2 CAMERAS TO TUNNEL-\$2,300.00

UPGRADE 2 CAMERAS IN TUNNEL-\$2,300.00

MISC./WIRE/CONNECTORS/ETC.-\$850.00

LABOR-\$4,140.00

\$61,789.00

Sincerely,	APPROVED
	TITLE
RICK VICKERY	DATE

Date: 3-15-05

To: LEE COUNTY TOLL

Attn: ROB RADFORD

Ref: SANIBEL TOLL

CCTV SYSTEM QUOTATION

GULF COAST FIRE AND SECURITY is pleased to provide a quotation to you for the above listed project.

We acknowledge the bid specifications and drawings dated

thru addendum #

Turnkey Prices Include the Following: All necessary materials delivered F.O.B. jobsite, normal ground freight charges are included in the quoted cost. This quotation includes installation wiring diagrams, headend assembly & connections, device trimout & all necessary wire & wire installation, along with checkout & certification.

NOTE: ALL UPGRADED CAMERAS ARE COLOR/AUTO IRIS/VERIFOCAL LENS

16 PORT 600GIG DEDICATED MICRO DVR-\$8,479.00

UPGRADE 3 LANE CAMERAS -\$4,950.00

UPGRADE VAULT/COUNT ROOM CAMERA-\$1,650.00

UPGRADE GENERATOR CAMERA-\$1,150.00

UPGRADE LOBBY CAMERA-\$1,150.00

ADD EXTERIOR CAMERA TO EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE-\$1,650.00

POWER SUPPLY-\$210.00

MISC. WIRE/CONNECTORS/ETC.-\$375.00

LABOR-\$1,675.00

\$21,289.00

•		
Sincerely,	APPROVED	
	TITLE	
RICK VICKERY	DATE	

Blue Sheet No. 2005

			Agenda Ite	m Summary			
. ACTIO	ON REQUES	STED/PURPO	SE:				
Service Co he follow 521,289,00	enter, Mid Peing amounts:), for a total **ACTION : **Cecurity Care	oint Toll and Sa Cape Coral SI bid waiver amo ACCOMPLISI	nibel Toll, to the 29,005,00, Leew ount of \$142,897 HES: Provides Il areas and fo	e sole source pro ay \$30,814.00; ? .00, Lee County To	vider. Gu Mid Poim oll Facili	off Coast F a \$61.789.0 ctics with	ire and Securi 00 and Sanibe a contractor
			OATION: Staff	recommends a	^ 		
		egory: 9. Tra					e: June 21, 2
6. Agenda			equirement/Pur	pose: (specify)		quest Initi	ated:
	nsent ministrative		Statute	 		issioner	Thursday (1)
	peals	X	Ordinance Admin. Code	AC-4-4	Depar Division		Transportati
Pul	olic		Other		By:	Scott G	ilbertson, Di
Wa	lk-On		. [7717
anibel To iulf Coast igital vic quipment ceess swi	oll, to the sole Tire and Sec leo surveilla Other care	source provide curity is the aut nace equipment teompanies de	for Cape Coraler. Gulf Coast Fi horized repair co at installation a not tie the To The Hirsch Syst	re and Security, ompany for Hirs and maintenanc U Collection Sy	Inc eli Securi e. This vipe Care	ity Card Sy equipmer Is (magne	ystem in this ; nt must mate tic strip) into
Y E541474.	2104.5064) 0 t:= 1. Bid Wi			11: P1:54147421 (BEW.49 MMB-			
0. Revie	w for Schedi		- 1		<u></u>		
	Purchasing	T	Other County Attorney	Budget Serv	ices		County Manage: Director
				Analyst Ri	sk Gr	rants Mg	r.

Lee County Board Of County Commissioners

						l		
11. Commission Action:								
Approved								
Defe	rred							
Denied								
Other								



Close

Previous Next Forward Reply to Sender Reply All Move Delete Properties

From: Susan Hopwood To: Carol Goldwasser

CC: Jim Gehrlein, Deborah Niederberger, Rob Radford, Lorraine Schaefer

Date: Wednesday - June 8 2005 11:55 AM **Subject:** Gulf Coast Security Account Strings

Here are the amounts, account strings, and percentages for Gulfcoast Security on the facility security upgrades

 Cape Coral Facility:
 \$29.005.00
 PE-54147-42101-506410 - 20%

 Midpoint Facility:
 \$61,789.00
 PE-54147-42103-506410 - 43%

 Sanibel Facility:
 \$21,289.00
 PE 54147-42102-506410 - 15%

 LeeWay Facility:
 \$30,814.00
 PE-54147-42104-506410 - 22%

\$142.897.00

Susan Hopwood LeeWay Service Center Manager-DOT Hopwoose@leegov.com Phone. (239) 931-0101 ext 223 Fax: (239) 278-7854



Close

Previous Next Forward Reply to Sender Reply All Move Delete Properties

From: Amy Davies

To: Cindy Logan, Carol Goldwasser

Date: Wednesday - June 8 2005 8 42 AM

Subject: Re: Bid Waiver

Cmdy,

Carol will have to provide the account numbers, but I will have to complete some transfers to make the money available. Depending on the account numbers, I may have to incorporate some language in the bluesheet.

>>> Cindy Logan 06/07/05 05:26PM >>> I need an account string for this project.

Thanks.

Cindy Logan Contracts Manager Contracts Management logancs@leegov.com Phone: 239-335-2846 Fax: 239-335-2335



Close

Previous Next Forward Reply to Sender Reply All Move Delete Properties

From: Cindy Logan

To: Amy Davies Carol Goldwasser Date: Tuesday - June 7, 2005 5,26 PM

Subject: Bid Waiver

Bluesheet 03-04-05 doc (40448 bytes)

I need an account string for this project

Thanks

Cindy Logan Contracts Manager Contracts Management logancs@leegov.com Phone: 239-335-2846 Fax: 239-335-2335



Close

Previous Next Forward Reply to Sender Reply All Move Delete Properties

From: Amy Davies

To: Cindy Logan. Carol Goldwasser

Date: Wednesday - June 8, 2005 1 02 PM

Subject: Re: CCTV for Tolls

Carolinever responded to me about the where the money is coming from. Yes, I have to do transfers

>>> Cindy Logan 06/08/05/12:48PM >>>

Here is the blue sheet. Do I need to add anything about the transfers?

Cindy Logan Contracts Manager Contracts Management logancs@leegov.com Phone: 239-335-2846 Fax: 239-335-2335